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• 
• 
• 
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TYPE CATALOG #PROJECT

*L70

MODEL NOMINAL LUMEN OUTPUT 
SELECTABLE

COLOR TEMPERATURE
SELECTABLE

MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
(ORDER SEPARATELY)

08-MPA

2L = 2,000 lumens 

4L = 4,000 lumens

7L = 7,000 lumens

KFS = 3.5K/4K/5K
08-MPALKFS-YKL = Yoke mount, 4L and 7L
08-MPOST17 = Line voltage ground stake

Mounting
• 
• 
• 

• Line voltage ground stake allows for easy installation for landscape 

Electrical
• 
• 
• 
• 

Optical System
• 

• 

• Available models provide from 2,000 to 7,200 lumens, and from 125 to 156 

• Standard optic provides an IES roadway type V distribution, or a 7V (vertical) x 

• 

Code Compliance
• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• Warranty

• 

Model Length (L) Width (W) Depth (H) Weight
2L
4L
7L

4.3”
8.7”
8.7”

1.7”
1.9”
1.9”

5.8”
9”
9”

1 lbs.
4 lbs.
4 lbs.

Example: 08-MPAL-4L-KFS

•    Round Canopy Mounting Plate allows for seamless  
     installation, sold separately

08-CM-R = Round canopy mounting plate
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2L

Front = 0.17 s.f.
Side = 0.07 s.f.
Face = 0.05 s.f.

4L & 7L

Front = 0.54 s.f. (knuckle) / 0.44 s.f. (yoke)
Side = 0.12 s.f. (knuckle) / 0.09 s.f. (yoke)
Face = 0.11 s.f. (knuckle) / 0.12 s.f. (yoke)

3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K

Lumens 2002 2179 2085 4436 4696 4526 6601 7170 6884

Watts 16 15 16 31 30 31 52 49 51

Efficacy 125 145 132 142 156 145 126 147 134

120V = 0.13A 120V = 0.13A 120V = 0.13A 120V = 0.26A 120V = 0.25A 120V = 0.26A 120V = 0.43A 120V = 0.41A 120V = 0.43A

240V = 0.07A 240V = 0.06A 240V = 0.07A 240V = 0.13A 240V = 0.13A 240V = 0.13A 240V = 0.22A 240V = 0.20A 240V = 0.21A

277V = 0.06A 277V = 0.05A 277V = 0.06A 277V = 0.11A 277V = 0.11A 277V = 0.11A 277V = 0.19A 277V = 0.18A 277V = 0.18A

08-MPAL-7L

Input Current (A)

08-MPAL-KFS

Series
08-MPAL-2L

Measurements
08-MPAL-4L

08-MPAL-KFS
MULTI-PURPOSE AREA LIGHT

KELVIN FIELD SELECTABLE
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Luminaire Classification Systems (LCS)

BUG Rating B2-U0-G1  

UH 100-180 0 0.0%

Total 4,436 99.9%

BVH 80-90 16 0.4%
UL 90-100 0 0.0%

BM 30-60 1,205 27.2%
BH 60-80 383 8.6%

FVH 80-90 16 0.4%
BL 0-30 629 14.2%

FM 30-60 1,190 26.8%
FH 60-80 372 8.4%

Longitudinal 
Classification Very Short

IES Classification Type VS

 Input Wattage 31
 Efficacy (lm/W) 142

 Total Lumens 4,436

Max. Cd. 1625.57 (112.5H, 5V)

08-MPAL-4L-KFS
Luminaire Data

 Description
Multi  Purpose Area 
Light
4L - KFS

LCS Zone Lumens %Lum

FL 0-30 625 14.1%
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Luminaire Classification Systems (LCS)

 Total Lumens 6,601

Max. Cd. 2750.84 (157.5H, 1V)

08-MPAL-7L-KFS
Luminaire Data

 Description
Multi  Purpose Area 
Light
7L - KFS

LCS Zone Lumens %Lum

FL 0-30 989 15.0%

Longitudinal 
Classification Very Short

IES Classification Type VS

 Input Wattage 52
 Efficacy (lm/W) 126

FM 30-60 1,783 27.0%
FH 60-80 519 7.9%

FVH 80-90 21 0.3%
BL 0-30 987 15.0%

BM 30-60 1,774 26.9%
BH 60-80 510 7.7%

BVH 80-90 19 0.3%
UL 90-100 0 0.0%

BUG Rating B2-U0-G1  

UH 100-180 0 0.0%

Total 6,601 100.0%
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08-MPAL-KFS
MULTI-PURPOSE AREA LIGHT

KELVIN FIELD SELECTABLE

Luminaire Classification Systems (LCS)

 Total Lumens 2,002

Max. Cd. 1131.47 (337.5H, 6V)

08-MPAL-2L-KFS
Luminaire Data

 Description

Multi  Purpose Area 
Light
2L - KFS

LCS Zone Lumens %Lum

FL 0-30 438 21.9%

Longitudinal 
Classification Very Short

IES Classification Type I

 Input Wattage 16
 Efficacy (lm/W) 126

FM 30-60 488 24.4%
FH 60-80 74 3.7%

FVH 80-90 3 0.2%
BL 0-30 434 21.7%

BM 30-60 491 24.5%
BH 60-80 71 3.6%

BVH 80-90 3 0.1%
UL 90-100 0 0.0%

BUG Rating B1-U0-G0  

UH 100-180 0 0.0%

Total 2,002 100.0%
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